7-14
Features
MIC-3042
 4U-high enclosure for 6U CompactPCI® boards
 8-slot 6U CompactPCI backplane
 Standard 500 W 2+1 hot-swappable/redundant AC or DC CompactPCI power
supplies
 Supports packet switching backplane specification (PICMG 2.16)

MIC-3358L RIO-3309L
MIC-3359 RIO-3309L
Ordering Information
Model Name 2.16 CT PCI Switch Board
Support
Media Blade
support Alarm Board CPCI Power Supply
MIC-3042A V V V V NA MIC-3924L-A NA
MIC-3042A-A V V V V NA MIC-3924L-A 2+1 AC
MIC-3042A-D V V V V NA MIC-3924L-A 2+1 DC
MIC-3042B NA V V NA V MIC-3924L-A NA
MIC-3042B-A NA V V NA V MIC-3924L-A 2+1 AC
MIC-3042B-D NA V V NA V MIC-3924L-A 2+1 DC
Accessories
Part Number Description
1757000190 One 250 W AC CPCI Power Supply
1757000011 One 250 W DC CPCI Power Supply
968A390002 MIC-3924A-B intelligent chassis management module
968A390022 MIC-3924L-A Alarm Module for MIC-3042
Support IEEE
1101.11 rear I//O
transition boards
LED